DFS™ Cable with OptiStrain™ Module
Temperature, Acoustic, & Strain Sensing
SPECIFICATIONS / RATINGS
	 Applications	 Pipeline leak, ground-movement, and intrusion
detection
		  Powerline temperature and ground-movement
monitoring
		  Facility and Perimeter security

na.prysmian.com
TLS-DS-D-701-0626
Ordering Guide
The Prysmian part number incorporates several significant attributes involving cable design and optical performance.
The appropriate part number can be configured using the process described below
Example: Gel-filled, Armored:  F-ETS1A1J-MX-nnXXYYLT/nBXE7BO or Gel-filled Non-Armored:  F-ETS1JKT-MX-nXXYYLT/nnBXE7BO
1 LENGTH
MARKINGS 2 PRODUCT
FAMILY 3 CONSTRUCTION 4 FIBER
GROUPING 5 6 LOOSE TUBE & BREAKOUT
Gel-Filled, Armored,
Prysmian SM Fiber F – ETS 1A1J – MX – nnBXE3LT / nBXE7BO
Gel-Filled, Non-Armored,
Prysmian SM Fiber F – ETS 1JKT – MX – nnBXE3LT / nBXE7BO
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
1 LENGTH MARKINGS
F = Feet or M = Meters
2 PRODUCT FAMILY
ETS = Sensing Cable (Gel-Filled)
3 CONSTRUCTION
1JKT = Single Jacket
1A1J = Single Armor, Single Jacket
1A2J = Single Armor, Dual Jacket
2A2J = Double Armor, Dual Jacket
NA2J = Non Armored, Dual Jacket
4 FIBER GROUPING
MX = 12F/Loose Buffer Tube, 1F/Optistrain™ Tight Buffer Breakout Unit
FIBER INFORMATION
5 LOOSE TUBE (LT) FIBER COUNT, TYPE, & ATTENUATION
FIBER COUNT
nn = Number of Loose Buffered Fibers
PRYSMIAN SINGLEMODE
*BXE3 = BendBright™ XS Singlemode (ITU G.657.A2 / ITU G.652.D)
	       Attenuation = 0.35/0.35/0.25 dB/km @ 1310/1383/1550 nm wavelength attenuation
B1E3 = Bend-insensitive Single Mode (ITU G.657.A1 & G.652.D)
	    Attenuation = 0.35/0.35/0.25 dB/km @ 1310/1383/1550 nm wavelength attenuation
PRYSMIAN MULTIMODE
6SM2 = OM1 62.5 µm with 3.5/1.0 dB/km @ 850/1300 nm wavelength attenuation
5EM2 = OM2 50 µm with 3.0/1.0 dB/km @ 850/1300 nm wavelength attenuation
5FM2 = OM3 50 µm with 3.0/1.0 dB/km @ 850/1300 nm wavelength attenuation
5GM2 = OM4 50 µm with 3.0/1.0 dB/km @ 850/1300 nm wavelength attenuation
6 OptiStrain™ COUNT, FIBER TYPE, ATTENUATION
Tight Buffer Breakout Unit Count
n = Number of Optistrain Units
BXE7 = BendBright™ XS Singlemode (ITU G.657.A2 / ITU G.652.D)
Attenuation = 0.4/0.4/0.3 dB/km @ 1310/1383/1550 nm wavelength attenuation
*Recommended for superior bending performance and consistency with Optistrain™ units
Other loose tube fiber types and attenuation grades including hybrid SMF & MMF configura-
tions are available on request
DFS™ Cable with OptiStrain™ Module
Temperature, Acoustic, & Strain Sensing
3
Prysmian
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
na.prysmian.com
TLS-DS-D-701-0626